

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO. 27734 OF 2008

(Against the judgment and order dated 20.5.2008 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in FAO (OS) No. 71 of 2006)

M/S CANBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARYANA PETROCHEMICALS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,c/delay in filing appln. for amendment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Airi, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for leave to withdraw the special leave petition. The prayer is allowed. He is permitted to withdraw the special leave petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

